
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 
 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI 
DEVICE CO., LTD. AND HUAWEI DEVICE 
(DONGGUAN) CO., LTD. 

Defendants. 

 

LEAD CASE NO. 2:17-cv-513-JRG 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 

Defendant. 

  

MEMBER CASE NO. 2:17-cv-515-JRG 
 

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 

 
JOINT MOTION TO AMEND DOCKET CONTROL ORDER 

 
Plaintiff AGIS Software Development, LLC (“AGIS”) and Defendants Huawei Device 

USA Inc., Huawei Device Co., Ltd, Huawei Device (Dongguan) Co., Ltd, and LG Electronics, 

Inc. (collectively, “Defendants”) jointly and respectfully request that the Court enter a First 

Amended Docket Control Order in order to align this case with related actions being litigated 

against Apple, Inc., HTC Corporation, ZTE Corporation, ZTE (USA), Inc. and ZTE (TX), Inc.  

This First Amended Docket Control Order will streamline the cases and promote judicial 

economy in consolidating the cases for Markman.    
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The Parties have conferred and agreed upon all provisions of the First Amended Docket 

Control Order and hereby jointly move that the Court approve and enter same, a copy of which is 

attached hereto for the Court’s entry. 

Dated: February 21, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
 
 /s/ Alfred R. Fabricant                         

Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Joseph Mercadante 
NY Bar No. 4784930 
Email: jmercadante@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
Samuel F. Baxter 
Texas State Bar No. 01938000 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com 
Telephone: 903-923-9000 
Facsimile: 903-923-9099 
Jennifer L. Truelove 

Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG   Document 87   Filed 02/21/18   Page 2 of 5 PageID #:  5049

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


3 
 
 

Texas State Bar No. 24012906 
jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com 
MCKOOL SMITH, P.C. 
104 E. Houston Street, Suite 300 
Marshall, Texas 75670 
Telephone: (903) 923-9000 
Facsimile: (903) 923-9099 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC 
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ARNOLD & PORTER  
KAYE SCHOLDER LLP 
 
 /s/ James S. Blackburn 

Michael A. Berta 
California State Bar No. 194650 
Email: michael.berta@apks.com 
ARNOLD & PORTER 
KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
Three Embarcadero Center, 10th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-4024 
Telephone: 415-471-3000 
 
James S. Blackburn 
California State Bar No. 169134 
Email: james.blackburn@apks.com 
Nicholas H. Lee 
California State Bar No. 259588 
Email: nicholas.lee@apks.com 
ARNOLD & PORTER 
KAYE SCHOLER LLP 
777 South Figueroa Street, 44th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-5844 
Telephone: 213-243-4000 
 
J. Mark Mann 
SBN: 12926150 
Email: mark@themannfirm.com 
G. Blake Thompson 
SBN: 24042033 
Email: blake@themannfirm.com 
MANN TINDEL THOMPSON 
300 West Main Street 
Henderson, Texas 75652 
Telephone: 903-657-8540 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
HUAWEI DEVICE USA INC., HUAWEI 
DEVICE CO., LTD., HUAWEI DEVICE 
(DONGGUAN) CO., LTD., and 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on February 21, 2018, all counsel of record who 

are deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document 

via the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

 /s/ Alessandra C. Messing                    
     Alessandra C. Messing 
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